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POLYACRYLIC ACID CAVITY CONDITIONER

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended
indications.

RECOMMENDED INDICATIONS
DENTIN CONDITIONER is a mild polyacrylic acid solution designed to 
remove the dentinal smear layer and to condition dentine, thus 
enhancing the bond between glass ionomer cement and the dentine.

CONTRAINDICATIONS
In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any such 
reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and refer to 
a physician.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
1. After tooth preparation, apply DENTIN CONDITIONER to the 
 bonding surfaces for 20 seconds using a cotton pellet or sponge.
2. Rinse thoroughly with water. Dry by blotting with a cotton pellet or 
 gently blowing with an air syringe. DO NOT DESICCATE. Best results 
 are obtained when prepared surfaces appear moist (glistening).
3. Apply GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC or other glass ionomer as a 
 bonding agent, base/liner or restorative material.
4. Close the bottle immediately after use.

STORAGE
Store at temperature of 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F).
(Shelf life : 3 years from date of manufacture).

PACKAGE
Bottle of 25g (23.8mL).

CAUTION
1. In case of contact with oral tissue or skin, flush immediately with water.
2. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek 
 medical attention.

Last revised : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLYACRYLSÄURELÖSUNG ZUR KAVITÄTENKONDITIONIERUNG

Nur von zahnärztlichem Fachpersonal für die genannten
Anwendungsbereiche zu verwenden.

ANWENDUNGSBEREICHE
DENTIN CONDITIONER ist eine milde Polyacrylsäure-Lösung zum 
Entfernen des Präparationsfilms und zur Dentinkonditionierung, was eine 
Steigerung der Haftung zwischen Glas Ionomer-Zement und Dentin zur 
Folge hat.

GEGENANZEIGEN
In seltenen Fällen kann eine Sensibilisierung bei einigen Personen 
auftreten. In einem solchen Fall die Verwendung des Materials abbrechen 
und einen Arzt aufsuchen.

VERARBEITUNGSANLEITUNG
1. DENTIN CONDITIONER nach der Vorbereitung des Zahns mit 
 einem Watte-Pellet oder Schwämmchen für 20 Sekunden auf die 
 Haftflächen geben.
2. Gründlich mit Wasser abspülen. Trocknen durch Abtupfen mit einem 
 Watte-Pellet oder durch sanftes Blasen mit einer Luftspritze. NICHT 
 VOLLSTÄNDIG TROCKNEN. Die besten Ergebnisse werden erzielt,
 wenn die vorbereiteten Flächen scheinbar noch feucht sind (glänzend).
3. GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC oder einen anderen Glas Ionomer als 
 Haftvermitttler, Unterfüllungsmaterial oder Füllungsmaterial applizieren.
4. Flasche sofort nach Gebrauch schließen.

LAGERUNG
Lagerung bei Temperaturen von 4 -25°C.
(Haltbarkeit : 3 Jahre ab Produktionsdatum).

HANDELSFORM
Flasche mit 25 g (23,8mL)
.
ACHTUNG
1. Bei Kontakt mit Schleimhaut oder der Haut, sofort mit Wasser 
 abspülen.
2. Bei Kontakt mit den Augen, sofort mit Wasser ausspülen und den Arzt 
 aufsuchen.

Zuletzt aktualisiert : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
CONDITIONNEUR DE DENTINE À L’ACIDE POLYACRILYQUE

Ce produit est réservé à l'Art dentaire selon les recommandations 
d'utilisations.

INDICATIONS
Le DENTIN CONDITIONER est une solution faible d'acide polyacrylique 
formulée pour enlever la boue dentinaire, préparer la dentine et, ainsi, 
améliorer l'adhésion entre le Ciment Verre-Ionomère et la dentine.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Dans de rares cas ce produit peut entraîner des réactions chez certaines 
personnes. Si tel est le cas, ne plus utiliser ce produit et consulter un 
médecin.

UTILISATION - MODE D'EMPLOI
1. Après avoir préparé la dent, appliquer le DENTIN CONDITIONER 
 sur toute la surface de la préparation pendant 20 secondes en utilisant 
 une boulette de coton ou une éponge.
2. Rincer minutieusement avec de l'eau et sécher. NE PAS 
 DESHYDRATER. Les meilleurs résultats sont obtenus lorsque la 
 surface reste humide (luisante).
3. Appliquer GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ou un autre C.V.I comme 
 agent de collage, base/liner ou matériau de restauration.
4. Bien reboucher le flacon après utilisation.

STOCKAGE
Conserver dans un endroit frais et sombre
(température 4-25°C - 39,2-77°F).
(Péremption : 3 ans à partir de la date de fabrication).

CONDITIONNEMENT
Flacon de 25g (23,8mL).

PRECAUTIONS D’EMPLOI
1. En cas de contact avec la muqueuse ou la peau, rincer aussitôt avec 
 de l'eau.
2. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement avec de l'eau et 
 consulter un médecin.

Dernière mise à jour : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
ACIDO POLIACRILICO PER CONDIZIONAMENTO DI CAVITÀ

Prodotto odontoiatrico professionale da usare per le indicazioni 
raccomandate.

INDICAZIONI RACCOMANDATE
DENTIN CONDITIONER è una soluzione leggera di acido poliacrilico 
studiata per la rimozione dei fanghi dentinali (smear layer) e per il 
condizionamento della dentina, in modo da favorire l'adesione tra il 
cemento vetroionomero e la dentina.

CONTROINDICAZIONI
In rari casi il prodotto può provocare sensibilizzazione in alcuni pazienti. Se 
si verificano simili reazioni, interrompere l'uso del prodotto e consultare un 
medico.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
1. Dopo la preparazione del dente applicare DENTIN CONDITIONER 
 per 20 " sulle superfici interessata alla adesione, usando una pallina di 
 cotone o una microspugna.
2. Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua. Asciugare picchiettando 
 delicatamente con una pallina di cotone oppure con un leggero soffio d' 
 aria con la siringa. NON ESSICCARE. I migliori risultati si ottengono 
 quando la superficie preparata appare umida (lucida).
3. Applicare GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC o altri vetroionomeri 
 utilizzati come adesivo, sottofondo / liner o materiale da restauro.
4. Chiudere il flacone immediatamente dopo l'uso.

CONSERVAZIONE
Conservare ad una temperatura compresa tra 4 - 25°C
(39,2 - 77,0°F).
(Data di scadenza : 3 anni dalla data di produzione).

CONFEZIONI
Flacone da 25g (23,8mL).

AVVERTENZE
1. In caso di contatto con i tessuti orali o con la mucosa o la pelle, 
 sciacquare immediatamente con acqua.
2. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con 
 acqua e consultare un Medico.

Ultima revisione : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
ACONDICIONADOR DE ÁCIDO POLIACRÍLICO 

Sólo para uso de profesionales de la odontología en las indicaciones 
recomendadas.

INDICACIONES RECOMENDADAS
DENTIN CONDITIONER es una solución de ácido poliacrílico suave 
diseñada para eliminar la capa barrillo dentinario y para acondicionar la 
dentina, mejorando así la unión entre el cemento de ionómero de vidrio y la 
dentina. 

CONTRAINDICACIONES
En raros casos el producto puede causar sensibilidad en algunas personas. 
Si se experimenta alguna reacción, suspenda el uso del producto y diríjase 
al médico. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Tras la preparación del diente, aplique DENTIN CONDITIONER a las
 superficies de unión durante 20 segundos usando una bolita de algodón o
 esponja. 
2. Aclare perfectamente con agua. Seque por absorción con una bolita de
 algodón o soplando suavemente con una jeringa de aire. NO DESEQUE.
 Se obtienen mejores resultados cuando las superficies preparadas
 aparecen húmedas (brillantes). 
3. Aplique GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC u otro ionómero de vidrio como
 agente de unión, una base cavitaria o material restaurador. 
4. Cierre la botella inmediatamente tras su uso. 

CONSERVACIÓN 
Conserve a temperatura entre 4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F).
(Caducidad: 3 años desde la fecha de fabricación).

PRESENTACIÓN
Botella de 25 g (23,8mL).

PRECAUCIONES
1. En caso de contacto con los tejidos orales o la piel, aclare inmediatamente
 con agua.
2. En caso de contacto con los ojos, aclare inmediatamente con agua y
 busque atención médica.

Última revisión : 05/2010 

DENTIN CONDITIONER
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POLYACRYLZUUR VOOR HET CONDITIONEREN VAN CAVITEITEN

Alleen te gebruiken in de vermelde toepassingen door tandheelkundig 
gekwalificeerden.

TOEPASSINGEN
DENTIN CONDITIONER is een zwakke polyacrylzuuroplossing 
ontworpen om de smeerlaag te verwijderen en het dentine te 
conditioneren om zodoende de hechting tussen glasionomeercement en 
dentine te vergroten.

CONTRA-INDICATIES
In enkele zeldzame gevallen kan het product bij bepaalde personen 
overgevoeligheid veroorzaken. Indien dergelijke reacties optreden, gebruik 
het product dan niet langer en raadpleeg een arts.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
1. Nadat de tand is beslepen wordt met een wattenbolletje of sponsje
 DENTIN CONDITIONER voor 20 seconden op de beslepen 
 vlakken aangebracht.
2. Spoel goed weg met water. Droog met een wattenbolletje of door 
 zachtjes blazen met lucht. VOORKOM UITDROGEN. De beste 
 resultaten worden verkregen als het oppervlak nog iets vochtig is 
 (glanst).
3. Appliceer GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC of een ander 
 glasionomeercement als een hechtingsmiddel, een basis of isolatie of 
 als restauratiemateriaal.
4. Sluit het flesje direct na gebruik.

OPSLAG
Bewaar bij een temperatuur van 4-25 °C (39,2-77,0 °F).
(Houdbaarheid : 3 jaar vanaf de datum van fabricage).

VERPAKKINGEN
Flesje met 25g (23,8mL)

WAARSCHUWING
1. In geval van contact met slijmvlies of de huid, onmiddellijk met water 
 afspoelen.
2. In geval van contact met de ogen, onmiddellijk met water spoelen en 
 medisch advies inwinnen.

Laatste herziening : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLYAKRYLSYRE TIL KAVITETSFORBEHANDLING

Udelukkende til benyttelse af tandlæger til de i denne brugsanvisning 
beskrevne indikationer.

INDIKATIONER
DENTIN CONDITIONER er en mild polyakrylsyreopløsning, der er 
beregnet til at fjerne smørelaget og til at forbehandle dentin og emalje, så 
bindingen mellem glasionomer og tandsubstans øges.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER
I sjældne tilfælde kan materialet afstedkomme allergiske reaktioner hos
nogle personer. Iagttages allergiske reaktioner anbefales det ikke 
yderligere at bruge produktet og en læge kan evt. opsøges.

BRUGSANVISNING
1. Efter præparationen appliceres DENTIN CONDITIONER i 20 
 sekunder på emalje-og dentinoverfladerne med en vatpellet eller 
 minisvamp.
2. Skyl grundigt med vandspray og tørlæg, UDTØR IKKE. En tørlægning 
 svarende til at kaviteten er aftørret med en vatrulle er passende. 
 Kaviteten skal se fugtig ud.
3. Applicér GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC eller en anden glasionomer 
 som dentin/emalje-adhæsiv, dentinerstatning eller som 
 fyldningsmateriale.
4. Luk flasken umiddelbart efter brug.

OPBEVARING
Materialet opbevares ved stuetemperatur (4 -25°C).
(Holdbarhed : 3 år fra produktionsdato).

PAKNING
Flaske med 23,8mL.

ADVARSEL
1. I tilfælde af kontakt med slimhinder eller hud skylles omgående med 
 vand.
2. I tilfælde af væske i øjnene : Skyl omgående omhyggeligt med vand og 
 søg læge.

Sidst revideret : 05/2010

DENTIN CONDITIONER
KONDITIONER INNEHÅLLANDE POLYAKRYLSYRA

Denna produkt skall användas endast av därtill auktoriserad personal, 
och endast för de applikationer som beskrivs i denna bruksanvisning.

ANVÄNDNINGSOMRÅDEN
DENTIN CONDITIONER är en svag lösning av polyakrylsyra speciellt 
framtagen för borttagning av "smear layer" och konditionering av dentin- 
och emaljytor, vilket ger starkare bonding mellan glasjonomer och dentin/
emalj.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER
I sällsynta fall kan produkten framkalla allergi hos känsliga personer. Ifall 
sådana reaktioner skulle uppträda, avbryt användningen av produkten och 
remitera till läkare.

BRUKSANVISNING
1. När tanden preparerats appliceras DENTIN CONDITIONER på 
 dentin och emaljytor under 20 sekunder med en bomulls- eller 
 skumplastpellet.
2. Skölj därefter noggrant med vatten och torka försiktigt. UNDVIK 
 DEHYDRERING. En passande törrlägning uppnås genom at torka av 
 med en bommullstuss. Kaviteten skall vara fuktig.
3. Applicera GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC eller annat 
 glasjonomermaterial som bonding, isolering eller fyllning.
4. Efter användning tillsluts flaskan noggrant.

FÖRVARING
Materialet skall förvaras vid rumstemperatur (4-25°C).
(Lagringstid : 3 år från tillverkningsdatum).

FÖRPACKNING
Flaska med 25 g (23,8mL).

VARNING
1. Om vätskan kommer i kontakt med mjukvävnader i munnen eller 
 huden. Skölj omedelbart med vatten.
2. Om vätskankommer i kontakt med ögonen. Skölj omedelbart med 
 vatten. Sök läkarvård.

Reviderad senast : 05/2010

CONDICIONADOR CAVITÁRIO DE ÁCIDO POLIACRÍLICO

A ser utilizado apenas por um profissional dentário para as indicações 
recomendadas.

INDICAÇÕES RECOMENDADAS
O CONDICIONADOR DE DENTINA é uma solução de ácido poliacrílico 
suave concebida para remover a smear layer e condicionar a dentina, 
fortalecendo a união entre o ionómero de vidro e a dentina.

CONTRA-INDICAÇÕES
Em casos raros, o produto pode provocar reacções de sensibilidade 
nalgumas pessoas. Caso se observem reacções desse género, 
interrompa o uso do produto e consulte um médico.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1. Depois de preparar o dente, aplique CONDICIONADOR DA DENTINA
 às superfícies de adesão durante 20 segundos com uma bola de
 algodão ou uma esponja.
2. Lave bem com água. Seque absorvendo com uma bola de algodão ou
 soprando suavemente com o ar de uma seringa. NÃO SEQUE
 COMPLETAMENTE. Os melhores resultados obtêm-se quando as
 superfícies preparadas têm um aspecto húmido (brilhante).
3. Aplique GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ou outro ionómero de vidro
 como agente adesivo, base/liner ou material de restauração.
4. Feche o frasco imediatamente depois de usar.

ARMAZENAMENTO
Conserve à temperatura de 4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F).
(Prazo de validade: 3 anos a partir da data de fabrico).

EMBALAGEM
Garrafa com 25g (23,8mL).

CUIDADO
1. Em caso de contacto com o tecido oral ou pele, lave imediatamente
 com água.
2. Em caso de contacto com os olhos, lave imediatamente com água e
 consulte o médico.

Última revisão : 05/2010

ΠΑΡΑΓΟΝΤΑΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ ΟΔΟΝΤΙΚΩΝ ΚΟΙΛΟΤΗΤΩΝ ΑΠΟ 
ΠΟΛΥΑΚΡΥΛΙΚΟ ΟΞΥ

Διατίθεται μόνο για οδοντιατρική χρήση και για τις προτεινόμενες ενδείξεις.

ΠΡΟΤΕΙΝΟΜΕΝΕΣ ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ
Ο παράγοντας προετοιμασίας της οδοντίνης DENTIN CONDITIONER είναι 
ένα ήπιο διάλυμα πολυακρυλικού οξέος που έχει σχεδιαστεί για την αφαίρεση 
της ζώνης ξεσμάτων και την προετοιμασία της οδοντίνης, ενισχύοντας το 
δεσμό μεταξύ υαλοϊονομερούς κονίας και οδοντίνης.

ΑΝΤΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ
Σε σπάνιες περιπτώσεις το προϊόν μπορεί να προκαλέσει υπερευαισθησία 
σε κάποια άτομα. Αν παρατηρηθούν τέτοιες αντιδράσεις διακόψτε τη χρήση 
του προϊόντος και αναζητείστε ιατρική συμβουλή.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
1. Μετά την παρασκευή του δοντιού, εφαρμόστε τον παράγοντα
 προετοιμασίας της οδοντίνης DENTIN CONDITIONER στις επιφάνειες
 προς συγκόλληση για 20 δευτερόλεπτα χρησιμοποιώντας βύσμα
 βάμβακος ή ειδικό σπόγγο εφαρμογής.
2. Ξεπλύνετε με άφθονο νερό. Στεγνώστε πωματίζοντας με βύσμα βάμβακος
 ή φυσώντας ελαφρά με την αεροσύριγγα. ΜΗΝ ΑΦΥΔΑΤΩΝΕΤΕ ΤΟ
 ΔΟΝΤΙ. Καλύτερα αποτελέσματα μπορούν να επιτευχθούν όταν οι
 προετοιμασμένες επιφάνειες φαίνονται εφυγρές (γυαλίζουν).
3. Τοποθετήστε τον παράγοντα GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ή άλλες
 υαλοϊονομερείς κονίες σαν συγκολλητικούς παράγοντες, βάση, φύραμα ή
 αποκαταστατικό υλικό.
4. Κλείστε το μπουκαλάκι αμέσως μετά τη χρήση.

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ
Φυλάξτε το υλικό σε θερμοκρασία 4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F).
(Διάρκεια ζωής : 3 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία παραγωγής).

ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ
1 μπουκαλάκι των 25g (23,8mL).

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ
1. Σε περίπτωση επαφής με το βλεννογόνο του στόματος ή το δέρμα,
 ξεπλύνετε αμέσως με άφθονο νερό.
2. Σε περίπτωση επαφής με τους οφθαλμούς, ξεπλύνετε αμέσως με άφθονο
 νερό και αναζητείστε ιατρική βοήθεια.

Τελευταία αναθεώρηση κειμένου : 05/2010
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DENTIN CONDITIONER
ПОЛИАКРИЛОВА КИСЕЛИНА ЗА КОНДИЦИОНИРАНЕ НА КАВИТЕТА

За употреба само от стоматолози за препоръчаните индикации.

ПРЕПОРЪЧИТЕЛНИ ИНДИКАЦИИ 
DENTIN CONDITIONER е слаб разтвор на полиакрилова киселина, 
предназначен за премахване на дентиновия замърсен слой и за 
кондициониране на дентина, като по този начин подобрява свързването 
на глас-йономерния цимент към дентина.

КОНТРАИНДИКАЦИИ
В редки случаи, продуктът може да предизвика свръхчувствителност у 
някои хора. При такива реакции прекратете употребата на продукта и 
потърсете лекарска помощ.

НАСОКИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА
1. След препарирането на кавитета, нанесете DENTIN CONDITIONER
 върху повърхностите, подлежащи на свързване за 20 секунди с
 памучен тупфер или гъбичка.
2. Промийте обилно с вода. Подсушете чрез попиване с памучен
 тупфер или с лека въздушна струя. НЕ ПРЕСУШАВАЙТЕ. Най-добри
 резултати се постигат, когато подготвените повърхности изглеждат
 влажни (блестящи).
3. Нанесете GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC или друг глас-йономер, като
 свързващ агент, за основа/ подложка или като възстановителен
 материал.
4. Затворете бутилката веднага след употреба.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
Съхранявайте при температура от 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F).
(Срок за съхранение: 2 години от датата на производство). 

ОПАКОВКИ
Бутилка с 25g (23.8mL).

ВНИМАНИЕ
1. В случай на контакт с оралните тъкани или кожата, веднага промийте
 с вода. 
2. В случай на контакт с очите, промийте веднага с вода и потърсете
 медицинска помощ.

Последна редакция : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
KONDICIONÉR NA OŠETŘENÍ KAVITY NA BÁZI KYSELINY 
POLYAKRYLOVÉ

K použití pouze ve stomatologické praxi v doporučených indikacích.

DOPORUČENÉ INDIKACE
DENTIN CONDITIONER je slabý roztok kyseliny polyakrylové na odstranění 
dentinové sprašové vrstvy (smear layer) a kondicionování dentinu, čímž 
dochází k posílení vazebné síly mezi skloionomerním cementem a 
dentinem.

KONTRAINDIKACE
V ojedinělých případech může výrobek způsobit citlivost u některých osob. 
Jestliže jsou zaznamenány takové reakce, výrobek více nepoužívejte a 
vyhledejte lékaře.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
1. Po přípravě zubu aplikujte DENTIN CONDITIONER na spojovací plochy
 po dobu 20 sekund za použití bavlněného tampónu či houbičky.
2. Důkladně opláchněte vodou. Odsajte přebytečnou vlhkost za pomoci
 vatového tampónu nebo jemně osušte vzduchem. NEPŘESUŠUJTE.
 Nejlepšího výsledku dosáhnete při lehce navlhčených připravených
 plochách (matně lesklých).
3. Aplikujte GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC nebo jiný skloionomer jako
 vazebný prostředek, bázi/podložku nebo výplňový materiál.
4. Lahvičku uzavřete ihned po použití.

SKLADOVÁNÍ
Skladujte při teplotě 4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F).
(Expirace: 2 roky od data výroby). 

BALENÍ
Lahvička 25 g (23,8 ml).

UPOZORNĚNÍ
1. V případě kontaktu s tkání dutiny ústní nebo pokožkou ihned opláchněte
 vodou. 
2. V případě kontaktu s očima vypláchněte okamžitě vodou a vyhledejte
 lékařskou pomoc.

Posledně upravené : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILNA KISELINA ZA ČIŠĆENJE KAVITETA

Samo za stručnu stomatološku uporabu u preporučenim indikacijama.

PREPORUČENE INDIKACIJE
DENTIN CONDITIONER je blaga otopina poliakrilne kiseline za uklanjanje 
zaostalog prljavog sloja s dentina i za čišćenje površine dentina, što 
učvršćuje spoj staklenoionomernog cementa i dentina.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
Proizvod ne rabiti kod pacijenata alergičnih na poliakrilnu kiselinu. U slučaju 
alergijske reakcije obratiti se liječniku.

UPUTE ZA UPORABU
1. Nakon preparacije zuba, DENTIN CONDITIONER nanijeti kuglicom vate ili
 spužvicom na površine za spajanje u trajanju od 20 sekundi.
2. Temeljito isprati vodom. Osušiti kuglicom vate ili stlačenim zrakom. 
 NE PRESUŠITI. Najbolji se rezultati postižu ako su pripremljene površine
 još naizgled vlažne (sjajne).
3. Rabiti GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ili neki drugi staklenoionomerni
 cement kao sredstvo za cementiranje, podlogu ili ispun.
4. Bočicu odmah zatvoriti nakon uporabe.

ČUVANJE
Čuvati na temperaturi od 4-25°C.
(Rok valjanosti: 2 godine od datuma proizvodnje) 

PAKIRANJE
Bočica s 25 g (23.8 ml) tekućine.

UPOZORENJE
1. Ako dođe u dodir sa sluznicom ili kožom, odmah isprati vodom.
2. Ako dođe u dodir s očima, odmah isprati vodom i potražiti pomoć liječnika.

Zadnje izdanje : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILSAVAS KAVITÁSKONDICIONÁLÓ ANYAG

Felhasználását csak szakképzett fogászati személyzetnek javasoljuk a 
megadott felhasználási területen.

AJÁNLOTT ALKALMAZÁSI TERÜLET
A DENTIN CONDITIONER egy híg poliakrilsavas oldat, mely eltávolítja a 
dentinen keletkezett smear-layert, valamint kondicionálja a dentint, ezáltal 
javítja a dentin és az üvegionomer közötti tapadást.

ELLENJAVALLATOK
A termék ritkán érzékenységi reakciót válthat ki egyes személyeken. 
Amennyiben hasonlót tapasztal, függessze fel a termék használatát, és 
páciense forduljon szakorvoshoz.

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
1. A preparálás után egy vattagombóccal vagy szivaccsal vigyen fel a kötési
 felületekre DENTIN CONDITIONERT 20 másodpercre.
2. Öblítse le alaposan, és vattagombóccal vagy gyenge légárammal enyhén
 szárítsa le. NE SZÁRÍTSA KI.
3. Alkalmazza a kiválasztott üvegionomert (pl. GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC
 (Improved)) bondként, linerként / alábélelőként vagy helyreállító
 anyagként.
4. Használat után azonnal zárja vissza az üveget.

TÁROLÁS
4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F) közötti hőmérsékleten tárolandó.
(Eltarthatóság: gyártástól számított 2 év)

KISZERELÉS
25g (23,8ml) üvegben

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
1. Amennyiben az anyag nyálkahártyára vagy bőrre kerül, azonnal öblítse le
 vízzel.
2. Amennyiben az anyag a szembe kerül, azonnal öblítse ki és forduljon
 orvoshoz.

Utoljára módosítva : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
KWAS POLIAKRYLOWY DO KONDYCJONOWANIA UBYTKÓW 

Wyłącznie do stosowania przez lekarza dentystę według zalecanych 
wskazań.

WSKAZANIA
DENTIN CONDITIONER jest łagodnym roztworem kwasu poliakrylowego, 
przeznaczonym do usuwania zębinowej warstwy mazistej
i kondycjonowania zębiny, co zwiększa adhezję  cementu 
glasjonomerowego do tkanki zęba.

PRZECIWWSKAZANIA
W rzadkich przypadkach, u niektórych osób produkt może wywołać alergię. 
Jeżeli dojdzie do takich reakcji, należy przerwać stosowanie produktu
i skonsultować się z lekarzem.

INSTRUKCJA STOSOWANIA
1. Po preparacji zęba, nanieść na łączone powierzchnie DENTIN
 CONDITIONER na 20 sekund używając wacika lub gąbki.
2. Spłukać dokładnie wodą. Osuszyć usuwając nadmiar wody wacikiem lub
 delikatnym strumieniem powietrza. NIE PRZESUSZYĆ.
 Najlepszy rezultat można uzyskać, gdy przygotowane powierzchnie są
 lekko wilgotne (lśniące).
3. Nałożyć GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC (Improved) lub inny glasjonomer
 jako system łączący, podkład/podścielenie lub materiał wypełniający.
4. Butelkę zamykać bezpośrednio po użyciu.

WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA
Przechowywać w temperaturze 4-25°C.
(Okres przydatności do użycia: 2 lata od daty produkcji)

OPAKOWANIA
Butelka 25g (23,8mL) 

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
1. W przypadku kontaktu z błoną śluzową jamy ustnej lub skórą, spłukać
 niezwłocznie wodą.
2. W przypadku kontaktu z oczami, natychmiast spłukać wodą
 i skonsultować się z lekarzem specjalistą.

Ostatnia aktualizacja : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
AGENT DE CURĂŢARE A CAVITĂŢII CU ACID POLIACRILIC

A se folosi doar de către medicii stomatologi conform indicaţiilor 
recomandate.

INDICAŢII RECOMANDATE
DENTIN CONDITIONER este o soluţie alcalină ce conţine acid poliacrilic 
destinat să îndepărteze stratul de praf dentinar şi să condiţioneze dentina, 
obţinându-se astfel o adeziune îmbunătăţită între cimentul ionomer şi 
dentină.

CONTRAINDICAŢII
În cazuri rare, produsul poate cauza sensibilitate la anumite persoane. Dacă 
apar astfel de reacţii, încetaţi utilizarea produsului şi adresaţi-vă unui medic.

INDICAŢII DE FOLOSIRE
1. După pregătirea dintelui, aplicaţi pe suprafaţa de adeziune DENTIN
 CONDITIONER timp de 20 secunde folosind o buletă sau un burete. 
2. Clătiţi bine cu apă. Uscaţi prin tamponare cu o buletă sau prin uscare
 blândă cu o seringă cu aer. NU DESICAŢI. Rezultatele cele mai bune se
 obţin atunci când suprafeţele pregătite au un aspect umed (strălucitor).
3. Aplicaţi GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC sau alt ionomer de sticlă ca şi
 agent de adeziune, baza/ linerul sau materialul de restaurare.
4. Închideţi flaconul imediat după utilizare.

DEPOZITARE
Depozitaţi la temperatura de 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F).
(Valabilitate pe raft: 2 ani de la data fabricării).

AMBALARE
Flacon de 25g (23.8ml).

ATENŢIE
1. În cazul contactului cu mucoasa sau pielea, clătiţi imediat cu apă.
2. În cazul contactului cu ochii, clătiţi imediat cu multă apă şi consultaţi
 medicul oftalmolog.

Revizuit ultima dată : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
ДЕНТИН КОНДИЦИОНЕР
КОНДИЦИОНЕР ДЛЯ ПОЛОСТЕЙ НА ОСНОВЕ ПОЛИАКРИЛОВОЙ 
КИСЛОТЫ

Материал предназначен только для профессионального применения в 
соответствии c показаниями, описанными в настоящей инструкции.

ПОКАЗАНИЯ К ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
DENTIN CONDITIONER - это слабый раствор полиакриловой кислоты, 
предназначенный для удаления смазанного слоя и для кондицирования 
дентина и эмали, что усиливает связь стеклоиономерного цемента с 
тканями зуба.

ПРОТИВОПОКАЗАНИЯ
В редких случаях у некоторых пациентов наблюдалась повышенная 
чувствительность к материалу. В случае возникновения аллергических 
реакций необходимо прекратить использование материала и 
обратиться к врачу соответствующей специализации.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ
1. Отпрепарируйте полость, затем нанесите DENTIN CONDITIONER
 на подготовленные поверхности с помощью губки или ватного
 тампона на 20 секунд.
2. Тщательно промойте водой. Просушите, аккуратно промокая ватным
 тампоном или обдувая струей воздуха. НЕ ПЕРЕСУШИВАЙТЕ.
 Наилучшие результаты достигаются, когда поверхность выглядит
 влажной (блестящей).
3. Нанесите GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC Improved или другой
 стеклоиономерный цемент в качестве адгезива, базы / прокладки или
 реставрационного материала.
4. Сразу после использования материала плотно закройте флакон.

ХРАНЕНИЕ
Храните при температуре 4-25°С (39.2-77.0°F).
(Срок годности: 2 года от указанной даты производства).

УПАКОВКА
Флакон 25 г (23.8 мл).

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ
1. При попадании материала на слизистые полости рта или на кожу
 немедленно промойте водой пораженные места.
2. При попадании в глаза немедленно промойте большим количеством
 воды и обратитесь к врачу-офтальмологу.

Последняя редакция : 11/2009
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POLYACRYLIC ACID CAVITY CONDITIONER

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended
indications.

RECOMMENDED INDICATIONS
DENTIN CONDITIONER is a mild polyacrylic acid solution designed to 
remove the dentinal smear layer and to condition dentine, thus 
enhancing the bond between glass ionomer cement and the dentine.

CONTRAINDICATIONS
In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any such 
reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and refer to a 
physician.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
1. After tooth preparation, apply DENTIN CONDITIONER to the bonding
 surfaces for 20 seconds using a cotton pellet or sponge.
2. Rinse thoroughly with water. Dry by blotting with a cotton pellet or 
 gently blowing with an air syringe. DO NOT DESICCATE. Best results 
 are obtained when prepared surfaces appear moist (glistening).
3. Apply GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC or other glass ionomer as a 
 bonding agent, base/liner or restorative material.
4. Close the bottle immediately after use.

STORAGE
Store at temperature of 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F).
(Shelf life : 2 years from date of manufacture).

PACKAGE
Bottle of 25g (23.8mL).

CAUTION
1. In case of contact with oral tissue or skin, flush immediately with water.
2. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek 
 medical attention.

Last revised : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER



左右 594×天地 160mm

DENTIN CONDITIONER
KONDICIONÉR Z KYSELINY POLYAKRYLOVEJ NA OŠETRENIE KAVITY 

Na použitie len v stomatologickej praxi v doporučených indikáciách.

DOPORUČENÉ INDIKÁCIE
DENTIN CONDITIONER je slabý roztok kyseliny polyakrylovej, určený na 
odstránenie sprašovej vrstvy (smear layer) z dentínu, na jeho ošetrenie a 
tým aj posilnenie väzby medzi skloionomérnym cementom a dentínom.

KONTRAINDIKÁCIE
V ojedinelých prípadoch môže výrobok spôsobiť citlivosť u niektorých osôb. 
Ak sa vyskytne takáto reakcia, prerušte používanie výrobku a vyhľadajte 
lekára.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
1. Po preparácii zuba naneste na väzobný povrch pomocou vatového
 tampónu alebo špongie DENTIN CONDITIONER na 20 sekúnd.
2. Dôkladne opláchnite vodou. Jemne osušte vatovým tampónom alebo
 slabým prúdom vzduchu. NEPRESÚŠAJTE. Na dosiahnutie čo
 najlepších výsledkov by preparované povrchy mali mať vlhký (lesklý)
 vzhľad.
3. Naneste Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC alebo iný skloionomér ako
 bondovacie činidlo, bázu/ liner alebo výplňový materiál.
4. Fľaštičku ihneď po použití uzatvorte.

USKLADNENIE
Skladujte pri teplote 4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F).
(Expirácia : 2 roky od dátumu výroby).

BALENIE
Fľaštička 25 g (23,8 ml).

UPOZORNENIE
1. V prípade zasiahnutia ústnej sliznice alebo pokožky ihneď opláchnite
 vodou.
2. V prípade zasiahnutia očí ihneď vypláchnite vodou a vyhľadajte lekára.

Naposledy upravené : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILNA KISLINA ZA JEDKANJE KAVITET

Uporaba samo za profesionalne namene in za priporočene indikacije.

PRIPOROČENE INDIKACIJE
DENTIN CONDITIONER je blaga raztopina poliakrilne kisline, namenjena 
za odstranjevanje smear layer-ja ter jedkanje dentina. Tako je omogočena 
vez med steklasto ionomernim cementom in dentinom.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
V redkih primerih lahko izdelek pri nekaterih ljudeh povzroči preobčutljivost. 
V takem primeru prekinite z uporabo in napotite pacienta k zdravniku.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
1. Po preparaciji zoba, nanesite DENTIN CONDITIONER na vezavne
 površine za 20 sekund s pomočjo vatne kroglice ali gobice.
2. Močno sperite z vodo. Osušite z vatno kroglico ali nežno spihajte z
 zrakom. NE IZSUŠITE. Najboljše rezultate dosežete, če ostane površina
 rahlo vlažna (se svetlika).
3. Nanesite GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ali drug steklasti ionomer kot
 vezavno sredstvo, podlogo / osnovo ali restavrativni material.
4. Stekleničko zaprite takoj, ko končate z uporabo.

SHRANJEVANJE
Shranjujte pri temperaturi 4-25˚C (39,2-77,0˚F). 
(Uporabnost: 2 leti od datuma izdelave.)

PAKIRANJE
Steklenička s 25g (23,8ml).

OPOZORILI
1. V primeru stika z oralnimi tkivi ali kožo, takoj sperite z vodo.
2. V primeru stika z očmi, takoj sperite z vodo in poiščite zdravniško pomoč.

Zadnja izdaja : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILNA KISELINA ZA ČIŠĆENJE KAVITETA

Samo za stručnu stomatološku upotrebu u preporučenim indikacijama.

PREPORUČENE INDIKACIJE
DENTIN CONDITIONER je blagi rastvor poliakrilne kiseline za uklanjanje 
zaostalog prljavog sloja s dentina i za čišćenje površine dentina, što 
učvršćuje spoj glasjonomer cementa i dentina.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
Proizvod ne upotrebljavati kod pacijenata alergičnih na poliakrilnu kiselinu.
U slučaju alergijske reakcije obratiti se lekaru.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
1. Posle preparacije zuba, DENTIN CONDITIONER naneti kuglicom
 vate ili sunđerom na površine za spajanje u trajanju od 20 sekundi.
2. Temeljno isprati vodom. Osušiti kuglicom vate ili mlazom pustera. NE
 PRESUŠITI. Najbolji se rezultati postižu ako su pripremljene površine još
 naizgled vlažne (sjajne).
3. Koristiti GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ili neki drugi glasjonomer
 cement kao sredstvo za cementiranje, podlogu ili ispun.
4. Bočicu odmah zatvoriti posle upotrebe.

ČUVANJE
Čuvati na temperaturi od 4-25°C.
(Rok upotrebe: 2 godine od datuma proizvodnje)

PAKOVANJE
Bočica s 25 g (23.8 ml) tečnosti.

UPOZORENJE
1. Ako dođe u dodir sa sluzokožom ili kožom, odmah isprati vodom.
2. Ako dođe u dodir s očima, odmah isprati vodom i potražiti pomoć lekara.

Poslednja revizija : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
РОЗЧИН ДЛЯ КОНДИЦІОНУВАННЯ ПОРОЖНИН НА ОСНОВІ 
ПОЛІАКРИЛОВОЇ КИСЛОТИ

Для використання лише лікарями-стоматологами у випадках, що 
описані в даній інструкції.

ПОКАЗАННЯ
DENTIN CONDITIONER – це слабкий розчин поліакрилової кислоти, 
призначений для зняття змазаного шару і кондиціонування дентину, що 
посилює адгезію між склоіономерним цементом та дентином.

ПРОТИПОКАЗАННЯ
В поодиноких випадках матеріал може викликати чутливість у деяких 
пацієнтів. У разі виникнення таких реакцій припиніть використання 
матеріалу та зверніться до лікаря відповідної спеціалізації.

ВКАЗІВКИ ДО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
1. Після препарування зуба нанесіть на поверхні, що призначені для
 з'єднання, DENTIN CONDITIONER на 20 секунд за допомогою
 ватної кульки або аплікатора.
2. Ретельно промийте водою та підсушіть. НЕ ПЕРЕСУШУЙТЕ.
 Найкращі результати досягаються, коли відпрепарована поверхня
 виглядає вологою (блищить). 
3. Нанесіть GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC або інший склоіономер в
 якості бондинг-агента, бази/підкладки або реставраційного матеріалу.
4. Закривайте пляшечку одразу після використання.

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ
Зберігати у прохолодному та темному місці при температурі
4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F). 
(Термін придатності: 2 роки від дати виробництва)

УПАКОВКА
Пляшечка 25 г (23,8 мл) 

УВАГА
1. У випадку контакту з тканинами порожнини рота або зі шкірою
 негайно промийте водою.
2. При потраплянні в очі промийте великою кількістю води та зверніться
 до лікаря.

Останні зміни внесено: 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLİAKRİLİK ASİT KAVİTE ŞARTLAYICISI

Sadece önerilen durumlarda bir diş hekimi tarafından kullanılabilir.

ÖNERİLEN DURUMLAR
GC DENTİN ŞARLAYICISI (DENTIN CONDITIONER), dentinal smear 
tabakasını kaldırarak ve dentini arıtarak cam iyonomer siman ile dentin 
arasındaki bağı güçlendirmek üzere tasarlanmış yumuşak bir poliakrilik asit 
solüsyonudur.

KULLANILMAMASI GEREKEN DURUMLAR
Nadir olarak ürün bazı kişilerde duyarlılığa neden olabilir. Böyle bir durumla 
karşılaşılması halinde ürünün kullanımını durdurun ve derhal bir doktora 
danışın.

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI
1. Dişin hazırlanmasından sonra, GC DENTİN ŞARTLAYICI (DENTIN
 CONDITIONER) bir pamuk pelet veya sünger kullanarak bağlayıcı
 yüzeylere 20 saniye süreyle uygulayın.
2. Su ile iyice yıkayın. Bir pamuk topağıyla ovalayarak veya bir hava
 şırıngasını yavaşça sıkarak kurulayın. TAMAMEN KURUTMAYIN. En iyi
 sonuçlar, hazırlanan yüzeylerin nemli (parıldar) görünümde olması
 durumunda elde edilir.
3. Bağlayıcı, taban/kaide veya restoratif malzeme olarak GC Fuji BOND LC,
 GC Fuji II LC veya başka bir cam iyonomer uygulayın.
4. Kullanımdan sonra şişeyi derhal kapatın.

SAKLAMA KOŞULLARI
4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F) arasındaki bir sıcaklıkta saklayın.
(Raf Ömrü: Üretimden itibaren 2 yıldır.)

PAKET
Bir şişe 25g (23,8mL).

UYARI
1. Ağız dokusuna veya deriye temas etmesi durumunda derhal bol suyla
 yıkayın.
2. Gözlere temas etmesi durumunda derhal bol su ile yıkayın ve uzman bir
 doktora danışın.

Son Revizyon : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILSKĀBES KAVITĀTES KONDICIONIERIS

Paredzēts tikai zobārstniecības speciālistam  izmantošanai rekomendētās 
indikācijās.

REKOMENDĒTĀS INDIKĀCIJAS
DENTIN CONDITIONER ir maigs poliakrilskābes šķīdums paredzēts 
skaidiņslāņa noņemšanai un dentīna un emaljas kondicionēšanai un 
pastiprina stikla jonomēra cementa un zoba audu saiti.

KONTRINDIKĀCIJAS
Retos gadījumos produkts var izsaukt jutīgumu. Ja ir novērota šāda reakcija 
pārtrauciet produkta izmantošanu un vērsieties pie ārsta.

LIETOŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI
1. Pēc zoba preparācijas ar vates lodīti vai švammīti aplicēt DENTIN
 CONDITIONER uz saitējamām virsmām uz 20 sekundēm.
2. Noskalot ar ūdeni. Nožāvēt ar vates lodīti vai nopūst ar maigu gaisa
 strūklu. NEPĀRŽĀVĒT. Labāks rezultāts tiek iegūts, ja preparētās
 virsmas izskatās mitras (spīdīgas).
3. Aplicēt GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC (uzlabotais) vai citu stikla
 jonomēru kā saitējošo aģentu, oderi/laineri vai restaurācijas materiālu.
4. Pēc lietošanas pudeli nekavējoties aiztaisīt.

UZGLABĀŠANA
Uzglabāt 4 – 25°C (39.2-77.0°F) temperatūrā.
(Derīguma termiņš : 2 gadi no ražošanas datuma).

IEPAKOJUMS
25 g pudele (23.8mL).

BRĪDINĀJUMS
1. Kontakta gadījumā ar mutes dobuma audiem vai ādu nekavējoties
 noskalot ar ūdeni.
2. Kontakta gadījumā ar acīm nekavējoties noskalot ar ūdeni un vērsties
 pēc medicīniskas palīdzības
 
Pēdējo reizi pārskatīts : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLIAKRILINĖS RŪGŠTIES ERTMIŲ KONDICIONIERIUS

Skirtas tik gydytojų-odontologų naudojimui, pagal rekomenduojamas 
indikacijas.

REKOMENDUOJAMOS INDIKACIJOS
DENTIN CONDITIONER yra švelnus poliakrilinės rūgšties tirpalas, skirtas 
lipniojo sluoksnio šalinimui ir dentino paruošimui, taip gerinant jungtį tarp 
stiklo jonomerinio cemento bei dentino.

KONTRAINDIKACIJOS
Retais atvejais šis produktas gali sukelti jautrumą. Jei taip atsitiko, 
nutraukite šio produkto vartojimą bei kreipkitės į gydytoją.

NAUDOJIMO BŪDAS
1. Po danties paruošimo vatos gumulėliu ar kempinėle patepkite
 jungiamuosius danties paviršius DENTIN CONDITIONER (laikykite 20
 sekundžių) .
2. Gerai nuplaukite vandeniu. Sausinkite vatos gumulėliu ar švelniai
 pūsdami orapūte. NEPERDŽIOVINKITE. Tinkamai paruošti paviršiai turi
 atrodyti drėgni (blizgantys).
3. Naudokite GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC ar kitą stiklo jonomerą kaip
 pamušalą/ lainerį, surišimo ar restauracinę medžiagą . 
4. Iškart po naudojimo uždarykite buteliuką.

LAIKYMAS:
Laikykite 4-25°C (39.2-77,0°F) temperatūroje. 
(Galiojimo laikas: 2 metai nuo pagaminimo datos)

PAKUOTĖS
25g (23.8ml) buteliukas.

ATSARGIAI
1. Jei šios medžiagos pateko ant burnos ertmės audinių ar odos, nedelsiant
 plaukite vandeniu.
2. Jei šios medžiagos pateko į akis, tuoj pat išplaukite vandeniu ir kreipkitės
 į gydytoją.

patikslinta : 11/2009

DENTIN CONDITIONER
POLÜAKRÜÜLHAPE KAVITEEDI HOOLDUSVAHEND

Kasutamiseks vaid hambaravis soovituslikel näidustustel.

NÄIDUSTUSED
DENTIN CONDITIONER on lahja polüakrüülhappelahus, mis eemaldab 
dentiini määrdunud kihi, et luua tingimused dentiini paremaks sidumiseks 
klaasionomeeriga.

VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED
Harvadel juhtudel võib toode põhjustada tundlikkust. Sellisel juhul koheselt 
katkestada toote kasutamine, vajadusel pöörduda arsti poole.

KASUTUSJUHEND
1. Pärast hamba preparatsiooni aplitseeri  sidustamispinnad DENTIN
 CONDITIONER-ga 20 sekundit, kasuta vatikuuli või käsna.
2. Loputa pöhjalikult veega. Kuivata vatitupsuga või õrnalt õhuga. MITTE
 KUIVATADA LIIGSELT. Parima tulemuse saab, kui ettevalmistatud pind
 on niiske.
3. Paigalda GC Fuji BOND LC, GC Fuji II LC või mõni teine klaasionomeer,
 baas/lainer või restauratsiooni materjal.
4. Sulge pudel kohe pärast kasutamist.

SÄILITAMINE
Säilita temperatuuril 4-25°C (39.2-77.0°F).
(Säilivusaeg 2 aastat alates tootmisest).

PAKEND
Pudel 25g (23.8mL).

HOIATUS
1. Kokkupuutel suu limaskesta või nahaga  pese kohe veega.
2. Silma sattumisel loputa hoolikalt veega ja pöördu vajadusel arsti poole.

Viimati parandatud : 11/2009

SKPred použitím si dôkladne 
prečítajte návod na použitie.

Перед застосуванням уважно прочитайте 
інструкцію з використання. UKSLPred uporabo previdno preberite 

navodila za uporabo. SRPre upotrebe pažljivo pročitati uputstvo. TRKullanımdan önce talimatları  
dikkatlice okuyunuz.

Pirms lietošanas rūpīgi izlasiet lietošanas 
instrukciju. LV Prieš pradėdami naudoti            

atidžiai perskaitykite instrukcijas. LT ETEnne toote kasutamist lugeda hoolikalt 
kasutamisjuhendit.
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